SALE OF MOTOR VEHICLES

Under G.L. c.255 Sec. 39A

Notice is hereby given by
Interstate Towing, Inc. pursuant to the provisions of G.L.
c. 255, section 39A, that on
June 14, 2024, at Interstate
Towing, Inc the following
Motor Vehicles will be sold
at private sale to satisfy our
garage keeper's lien thereon
for storage, towing charges,
care and expenses of notices
and sale of said vehicles

1978 Theu Trailer VIN: 3N54779 Caravan Inc 3278 W Cedar St. Allentown, PA 18104

2008 Acura Rdx VIN: 5J8TB18568A014487 Kiana Gonzalez 309 Tokeneke Rd Holyoke, MA 01040

2009 Nissan Sentra VIN: 3N1AB61E09L631653 Zachary Lasky 15 Pleasant St Apt 1 Westfield, MA 01085

2018 Ford Escape VIN: 1FMCU0GD8JUC90083 Dorothy Thomas 39 Massachusetts Ave Springfield, MA 01109

2004 Cadillac Escalade VIN:1GYEK63NX4R273453 Wilmer Parker 52 Pendleton Avea Springfield, MA 01109

2007 Honda Fit Sport VIN: JHMGD38677S031448 Cosmo Casamassa Jr. 63 Main St. Charlton, MA 01507

2010 Infiniti Ex35 VIN: JN1AJ0HP7AM701876 Joanne Delgado 887 Lincoln St. Franklin, MA 02038

2006 Honda Civic VIN: 1HGFA16856L060519 Nicholas Grieco 64 Ridgemont St 1

Alliston, MA 02134 1989 Mercedes-Benz 420 Sel VIN: WDBCA35D5KA434109

Gregg Moffitt 2 Bel Air St Worcester, MA 01609

2004 Pontiac Montana VIN:1GMDX03E64D211038 Cameron Gagnon 268 Palmer Rd Trlr 14 Monson, MA 01057

2007 Lexus Es 350 VIN:JTHBJ46G172094646 Elizabeth Acevedo 65 E Allen Rdge Rd Springfield, MA 01118

2017 Volvo Vn Vnlaa VIN: 4V4NC9TK2HN980719 Genesis PA Trucking Corp 3278 W Cedar St. Allentown, PA 18104

2008 Honda Odyssey VIN: 5FNRL38688B045550 J M Sanchez Devalentin 6419 Palmetto St. Ridgewood, NY 11385 05/31, 06/07, 06/14/2024

Commonwealth of Massachusetts The Trial Court Probate and Family Court Hampden Probate and

Hampden Probate and
Family Court
50 State Street
Springfield, MA 01103
(413)748-7758
Docket No. HD23P0026EA
Estate of:

Nilda Medina Date of Death: 07/27/2022 CITATION ON PETITION FOR FORMAL ADJUDICATION

To all interested persons:
A Petition for **Formal**

A Petition for Formal Appointment of Personal Representative has been filed by Nelson Medina of Peekskill, NY requesting that the Court enter a formal Decree and Order and for such other relief as requested in the Petition.

The Petitioner requests that: Nelson Medina of Peekskill, NY be appointed as Personal Representative(s) of said estate to serve Without Surety on the bond in unsupervised administration.

IMPORTANT NOTICE

You have the right to obtain a copy of the **Petition from the Petitioner** or at the Court. You have a right to object to this proceeding. To do so, you or your attorney must file a written appearance and objection at this Court before: 10:00 a.m. on the return day of 06/28/2024. This is NOT a hearing date, but a deadline by which you must file a written appearance and objection if you object to this proceeding. If you fail to file a timely written appearance and objection followed by an affidavit of objections within thirty (30) days of the return day, action may be taken without further notice to you.

UNSUPERVISED
ADMINISTRATION
UNDER THE
MASSACHUSETTS
UNIFORM PROBATE
CODE (MUPC)

A Personal Representative appointed under the MUPC in an unsupervised administration is not required to file an inventory or annual accounts with the Court. Persons interested in the estate are entitled to notice regarding the administration directly from the Personal Representative and may petition the Court in any matter relating to the estate, including the distribution of assets and expenses of administration

WITNESS, Hon. Barbara M Hyland, First Justice of this Court. Date: May 24, 2024

Rosemary A Saccomani, Register of Probate 05/31/2024

Commonwealth of
Massachusetts
The Trial Court
Probate and Family Court
Hampden Division
Docket No. HD24P1108EA
Estate of:

Eileen B. Monaghan
Date of Death:
April 14, 2024
INFORMAL PROBATE
PUBLICATION NOTICE

To all persons interested in the above captioned estate, by Petition of Petitioner Ashley B Rouleau of Chicopee, MA

Petitioner Kathleen R Brooks of Chicopee, MA Ashley B Rouleau of Chicopee, MA

Kathleen R Brooks of Chicopee, MA

has been informally appointed as the Personal Representative of the estate to serve without surety on the bond.

The estate is being administered under informal procedure by the Personal Representative under the Massachusetts Uniform Probate Code without supervision by the Court. Inventory and accounts are not required to be filed with the Court, but interested parties are entitled to notice regarding the administration from the Personal Representative and can petition the Court in any matter relating to the estate, including distribution of assets and expenses of administration. Interested parties are entitled to petition the Court to institute formal proceedings and to obtain orders terminating or restricting the powers of Personal Representatives appointed under informal procedure. A copy of the Petition and Will, if any, can be obtained from the Petitioner. 05/31/2024

Commonwealth of
Massachusetts
The Trial Court
Probate and Family Court
Hampden Probate and
Family Court
50 State Street
Springfield, MA 01103
(413)748-7758
Docket No. HD24P1154EA
Estate of:

Helene A O'Connor
Date of Death: 03/22/2024
CITATION ON PETITION
FOR FORMAL
ADJUDICATION

Abjudication To all interested persons:
A Petition for Formal
Adjudication of Intestacy
and Appointment of
Personal Representative
has been filed by Michael
J O'Connor of Chicopee,
MA requesting that the Court
enter a formal Decree and
Order and for such other
relief as requested in the
Petition.

The Petitioner requests that: Michael J O'Connor of Chicopee, MA be appointed as Personal Representative(s) of said estate to serve Without Surety on the bond in unsupervised administration.

IMPORTANT NOTICE You have the right to obtain a copy of the **Petition from the Petitioner** or at the Court. You have a right to object to this proceeding. To do so, you or your attorney must file a written appearance and objection at this Court before: 10:00 a.m. on the return day of 06/21/2024. This is NOT a hearing date, but a deadline by which you must file a written appearance and objection if you object to this proceeding. If you fail to file a timely written appearance and objection followed by an affidavit of objections within thirty (30) days of the return day, action may be taken without further notice to you.

UNSUPERVISED

ADMINISTRATION UNDER THE MASSACHUSETTS UNIFORM PROBATE CODE (MUPC)

A Personal Representative appointed under the MUPC in an unsupervised administration is not required to file an inventory or annual accounts with the Court. Persons interested in the estate are entitled to notice regarding the administration directly from the Personal Representative and may petition the Court in any matter relating to the estate, including the distribution of assets and expenses of administration

WITNESS, Hon. Barbara M Hyland, First Justice of this Court. Date: May 24, 2024

Rosemary A Saccomani, Register of Probate 05/31/2024

Commonwealth of
Massachusetts
The Trial Court
Probate and Family Court
Hampden Division
Docket No. HD15P1251 EA
Estate of:
Gloria A. Pelletier

Estate of:
Gloria A. Pelletier
Date of Death:
May 26, 2014
INFORMAL PROBATE
PUBLICATION NOTICE

To all persons interested in the above captioned estate, by Petition of Petitioner Michael E. Pelletier of Chicopee, MA.

Michael E. Pelletier of Chicopee, MA has been informally appointed as the Personal Representative of the estate to serve without surety on the bond.

The estate is being administered under informal procedure by the Personal Representative under the Massachusetts Uniform Probate Code without supervision by the Court. Inventory and accounts are not required to be filed with the Court, but interested parties are entitled to notice regarding the administration from the Personal Representative and can petition the Court in any matter relating to the estate, including distribution of assets and expenses of administration. Interested parties are entitled to petition the Court to institute formal proceedings and to obtain orders terminating or restricting the powers of Personal Representatives appointed under informal procedure. A copy of the Petition and Will, if any, can be obtained from the Petitioner. 05/31/2024

INVITATION FOR BID -CEL BID #24-0513

CEL BID #24-0513
Chicopee Electric Light
(CEL) invites bids from
qualified bidders for TREE
TRIMMING/FORESTRY
SERVICES (ANNUAL) as
described in BID #24-0513.
The successful bidder will
be awarded a ONE (1) year
contract. CEL, at its discretion shall have the option to
grant the successful bidder
an extension for up to two
(2) additional (1) year periods. Evaluation for extension

of the contract will be done yearly prior to the end of the contract prior to the end of any contract extension, but in no case shall the contract exceed three (3) years in total. Prices shall remain firm during the contract term and for any extension and the conditions of the contract shall remain the same.

Specifications may be requested from Chicopee Electric Light located at 725 Front Street, Chicopee, MA 01020, Monday through Friday 9:00 am until 3:00 pm.

All questions or requests for clarification regarding this BID should be made in writing to the attention of Natalie Colberg with the BID #24-0513 in the subject line.

Each proposal shall be accompanied by a certified or cashier's check payable to the order of the Chicopee Electric Light for a sum not less than 5% of the of the bid price. In lieu of a check, a bid bond may be submitted in an amount not less than 5% of the bid price. Checks, if submitted, will be returned to the unsuccessful bidders after the award of the order.

A payment bond in an amount equal to 50 percent of the total amount of the bid with a surety company qualified to do business in the Commonwealth of Massachusetts will be required for the payment under the contract for labor and materials.

All bids for this project are subject to applicable bidding laws of Massachusetts, including M.G.L. c. 149, §§ 44A-H and M.G.L c. 30, § 39M.

Attention is directed to the minimum wage rates to be paid as determined by the Department of Labor Standards under the provisions of M.G.L. c. 149, §§ 26-27D.

26-27D.

All proposals must be submitted in DUPLICATE form, sealed and marked on the outside "CEL BID #24-0513" and be received at the office of Chicopee Electric Light (CEL), Attn., Natalie A. Colberg, 725 Front Street, Chicopee, MA 01020 no later than 10:00 am on June 20, 2024 at which time and place they will be publicly opened.

CEL reserves the right to reject any and all bids, to waive informalities and minor irregularities in bids received, if it is deemed to be in the best interest of the CEL to do so.

Natalie A. Colberg Purchasing 05/31/2024

Commonwealth of Massachusetts The Trial Court **Probate and Family Court** Hampden Probate and **Family Court 50 State Street** Springfield, MA 01103 (413)748-7758 Docket No. HD24P0522EA Estate of: lzabela I. Ziobro Also known as: lzabela Ziobro Date of Death: 01/07/2024 CITATION ON PETITION FOR FORMAL

ADJUDICATION

To all interested persons:
A Petition for Formal
Probate of Will with
Appointment of Personal
Representative has been
filed by Thomas A. Duda
of Chicopee, MA requesting

that the Court enter a formal

Decree and Order and for

such other relief as requested

in the Petition.

The Petitioner requests that: Thomas A. Duda of Chicopee, MA be appointed as Personal Representative(s) of said estate to serve Without Surety on the bond in unsupervised adminis-

tration.
IMPORTANT NOTICE

You have the right to obtain a copy of the **Petition from the Petitioner** or at the Court. You have a right to object to this proceeding. To do so, you or vour attorney must file a written appearance and objection at this Court before: 10:00 a.m. on the return day of 06/26/2024. This is NOT a hearing date, but a deadline by which you must file a written appearance and objection if you object to this proceeding. If you fail to file a timely written appearance and objection followed by an affidavit of objections within thirty (30) days of the return day, action may be taken without further notice to you.

UNSUPERVISED ADMINISTRATION UNDER THE MASSACHUSETTS UNIFORM PROBATE CODE (MUPC)

A Personal Representative appointed under the MUPC in an unsupervised administration is not required to file an inventory or annual accounts with the Court. Persons interested in the estate are entitled to notice regarding the administration directly from the Personal Representative and may petition the Court in any matter relating to the estate, including the distribution of assets and expenses of administration

WITNESS, Hon.
Barbara M Hyland, First
Justice of this Court.
Date: May 09, 2024

Rosemary A Saccomani,Register of Probate 05/31/2024

Please check

the accuracy of your legal notice prior to submission (i.e., date, time, spelling).

Also, be sure the requested publication date coincides with the purpose of the notice, or as the law demands.

Thank you.

OUBLIC NOTICES

ARE NOW ONLINE

Email all notices to notices@turlev.com

Access archives and digital tear sheets by newspaper title.

Find a quick link to the state of Massachusetts' public notice web site to search all notices in Massachusetts newspapers.

VISIT www.publicnotices.turley.com

Public notice deadlines are Mondays at noon, Fridays noon for Monday holidays.

Chicopee Register May 31, 2024 | Page 9